
Official Remuneration Packages for Federal Legislators in Nigeria 
SENATOR: Official Salary and Allowances of Senators of Federal Republic of Nigeria 

Category Percentage 
(ABS) 

Senate 
President 

Deputy Sen 
President 

Senator Sen Majority 
Leader 

Sen Miority 
Leader 

Sen Chief 
whip 

Sen Com'ttee 
Chair/Vice 

Annual Basic  2,484,242.50 2,309,166.75 2,026,400.00 2,026,400.00 2,026,400.00 2,026,400.00 2,026,400.00 

Vehicle Fuel 
/Maintenance 

75% TBP TBP 1,519,800.00 1,519,800.00 1,519,800.00 1,519,800.00 1,519,800.00 

Personal Aide 25% TBP  TBP  506,600.00 506,600.00 506,600.00 506,600.00 506,600.00 

House Mainte 5% TBP TBP 101,320.00 101,320.00 101,320.00 101,320.00 101,320.00 

Domestic Staff 75% TBP TBP 1,519,800.00 1,519,800.00 1,519,800.00 1,519,800.00 1,519,800.00 

Entertainment 30% TBP TBP 607,920.00 607,920.00 607,920.00 607,920.00 607,920.00 

Utilities 30% TBP TBP 607,920.00 607,920.00 607,920.00 607,920.00 607,920.00 

Constituency 250% 6,210,606.25 5,772,916.88 5,066,000.00 5,066,000.00 5,066,000.00 5,066,000.00 5,066,000.00 

Robe 25% TBP TBP 506,600.00 506,600.00 506,600.00 506,600.00 506,600.00 

Newspapers 15% TBP TBP 303,960.00 303,960.00 303,960.00 303,960.00 303,960.00 

Responsibility 10%,7%,5% NA NA NA 202,640.00 141,848.00 101,320.00 101,230.00 

Annual Total  8,694,848.75 8,082,083.63 12,766,320.00 12,968,960.00 12,908,168.00 12,867,640.00 12,867,550.00 

Monthly Total  724,570.73 673,506.97 1,063,860.00 1,080,746.67 1,075,680.67 1,072,303.33 1,072,295.83 
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House of Representatives: Official Salary and Allowances of Members of  the House 
Category Percentage 

(ABS) 
Speaker, 
House of 
Rep 

Deputy 
Speaker of 
the House 

Member of 
the House of 
Rep 

Majority 
Leader of 
the House 

Minority 
Leader of 
the House 

Chief whip 
of the House 
of Rep 

Chair/Vice, 
Committee House of 
Rep 

Annual Basic  2,477,110.00 2,287,034.25 1,985,212.50 1,985,212.50 1,985,212.50 1,985,212.50 1,985,212.50 

Vehicle Fuel 
&Maintenance  

75% TBP TBP 1,488,909.38 1,488,909.38 1,488,909.38 1,488,909.38 1,488,909.38 

Personal Aide  25% TBP  TBP  496,303.13 496,303.13 496,303.13 496,303.13 496,303.13 

House Mainte 5% TBP TBP 99,260.63 99,260.63 99,260.63 99,260.63 99,260.63 

Domestic Staff 75% TBP TBP 1,488,909.38 1,488,909.38 1,488,909.38 1,488,909.38 1,488,909.38 

Entertainment 30% TBP TBP 595,563.75 595,563.75 595,563.75 595,563.75 595,563.75 

Utilities 30% TBP TBP 595,563.75 595,563.75 595,563.75 595,563.75 595,563.75 

Constituency 100% 2,477,110.00 2,287,034.25 1,985,212.50 1,985,212.50 1,985,212.50 1,985,212.50 1,985,212.50 

Robe 25% TBP TBP 496,303.13 496,303.13 496,303.13 496,303.13 496,303.13 

Newspapers 15% TBP TBP 297,781.88 297,781.88 297,781.88 297,781.88 297,781.88 

Responsibility 10%,7%,5%,5% NA NA NA 198,521.25 138,964.86 99,260.63 99,260.63 

Annual Total  4,954,220.00 4,574,068.50 9,529,020.00 9,727,541.25 9,667,984.86 9,628,280.63 9,628,280.63 

Monthly Total  412,851.67 381,172.38 794,085.00 810,628.44 805,665.41 802,356.72 802,356.72 
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Non-Regular Allowances for Federal Legislators  

S/N CATEGORY Annual Basic 
Salary (ABS) 

Accommodation Furniture 
(Once in 
4yrs) 

Annual 
Leave 

Severance 
Gratuity after 
Tenure 

Vehicle 
Loan 
Optional 

Duty 
Tour Per 
Night (N) 

Estacode 
Per Night 

  Percentage(ABS)   200% 300% 10% 300% 400%     

SENATE 

1 Senate President 2,484,242.50 TBP TBP 248,424.25 7,452,727.50 9,936,970.0
0 

37,000.0
0 

$1,300  

2 Deputy Sen 
President 

2,309,166.75 TBP TBP 230,916.68 6,927,500.25 9,236,667.0
0 

       
32,000.0
0  

$790  

3 Senator 2,026,400.00 4,052,800.00 6,079,200.0
0 

202,640.00 6,079,200.00 8,105,600.0
0 

       
23,000.0
0  

$600  

HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVE 

1 Speaker,House of 
Reps 

2,477,110.00 TBP TBP 247,711.00 7,431,330.00 9,908,440.0
0 

35,000.0
0 

$1,000  

2 Dep Speaker 
Reps 

2,287,034.25 TBP TBP 228,703.43 6,861,102.75 9,148,137.0
0 

       
30,000.0
0  

$750  

3 Members House 
of Reps 

1,985,212.50 3,970,425.00 5,955,637.5
0 

198,521.25 5,955,637.50 7,940,850.0
0 

21,000.0
0  

$550  
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