Official Remuneration Packages for Federal Legislators in Nigeria

SENATOR: Official Salary and Allowances of Senators of Federal Republic of Nigeria									
Category	Percentage	Senate	Deputy Sen	Senator	Sen Majority	Sen Miority	Sen Chief	Sen Com'ttee	
	(ABS)	President	President		Leader	Leader	whip	Chair/Vice	
Annual Basic		2,484,242.50	2,309,166.75	2,026,400.00	2,026,400.00	2,026,400.00	2,026,400.00	2,026,400.00	
Vehicle Fuel 75%		TBP	TBP	1,519,800.00	1,519,800.00	1,519,800.00	1,519,800.00	1,519,800.00	
/Maintenance									
Personal Aide	25%	TBP	TBP	506,600.00	506,600.00	506,600.00	506,600.00	506,600.00	
House Mainte	5%	TBP	TBP	101,320.00	101,320.00	101,320.00	101,320.00	101,320.00	
Domestic Staff	75%	TBP	TBP	1,519,800.00	1,519,800.00	1,519,800.00	1,519,800.00	1,519,800.00	
Entertainment	30%	TBP	TBP	607,920.00	607,920.00	607,920.00	607,920.00	607,920.00	
Utilities	30%	TBP	TBP	607,920.00	607,920.00	607,920.00	607,920.00	607,920.00	
Constituency	250%	6,210,606.25	5,772,916.88	5,066,000.00	5,066,000.00	5,066,000.00	5,066,000.00	5,066,000.00	
Robe	25%	TBP	TBP	506,600.00	506,600.00	506,600.00	506,600.00	506,600.00	
Newspapers	15%	TBP	TBP	303,960.00	303,960.00	303,960.00	303,960.00	303,960.00	
Responsibility	10%,7%,5%	NA	NA	NA	202,640.00	141,848.00	101,320.00	101,230.00	
Annual Total		8,694,848.75	8,082,083.63	12,766,320.00	12,968,960.00	12,908,168.00	12,867,640.00	12,867,550.00	
Monthly Total		724,570.73	673,506.97	1,063,860.00	1,080,746.67	1,075,680.67	1,072,303.33	1,072,295.83	

Table by the Economic Confidential www.economicconfidential.com

House of Representatives: Official Salary and Allowances of Members of the House

Category	Percentage (ABS)	Speaker, House of Rep	Deputy Speaker of the House	Member of the House of Rep	Majority Leader of the House	Minority Leader of the House	Chief whip of the House of Rep	Chair/Vice, Committee House of Rep	
Annual Basic		2,477,110.00	2,287,034.25	1,985,212.50	1,985,212.50	1,985,212.50	1,985,212.50	1,985,212.50	
Vehicle Fuel	75%	ТВР	ТВР	1,488,909.38	1,488,909.38	1,488,909.38	1,488,909.38	1,488,909.38	
&Maintenance									
Personal Aide	25%	TBP	TBP	496,303.13	496,303.13	496,303.13	496,303.13	496,303.13	
House Mainte	5%	TBP	TBP	99,260.63	99,260.63	99,260.63	99,260.63	99,260.63	
Domestic Staff	75%	TBP	TBP	1,488,909.38	1,488,909.38	1,488,909.38	1,488,909.38	1,488,909.38	
Entertainment	30%	TBP	TBP	595,563.75	595,563.75	595,563.75	595,563.75	595,563.75	
Utilities	30%	TBP	TBP	595,563.75	595,563.75	595,563.75	595,563.75	595,563.75	
Constituency	100%	2,477,110.00	2,287,034.25	1,985,212.50	1,985,212.50	1,985,212.50	1,985,212.50	1,985,212.50	
Robe	25%	TBP	TBP	496,303.13	496,303.13	496,303.13	496,303.13	496,303.13	
Newspapers	15%	TBP	TBP	297,781.88	297,781.88	297,781.88	297,781.88	297,781.88	
Responsibility	10%,7%,5%,5%	NA	NA	NA	198,521.25	138,964.86	99,260.63	99,260.63	
Annual Total		4,954,220.00	4,574,068.50	9,529,020.00	9,727,541.25	9,667,984.86	9,628,280.63	9,628,280.63	
Monthly Total		412,851.67	381,172.38	794,085.00	810,628.44	805,665.41	802,356.72	802,356.72	
Table by the Economic Confidential your economic confidential com									

Table by the Economic Confidential <u>www.economicconfidential.com</u>

		No	n-Regular All	owances fo	or Federal	Legislators					
S/N	CATEGORY	Annual Basic Salary (ABS)	Accommodation	Furniture (Once in 4yrs)	Annual Leave	Severance Gratuity after Tenure	Vehicle Loan Optional	Duty Tour Per Night (N)	Estacode Per Night		
	Percentage(ABS)		200%	300%	10%	300%	400%				
SENATE											
1	Senate President	2,484,242.50	ТВР	ТВР	248,424.25	7,452,727.50	9,936,970.0 0	37,000.0 0	\$1,300		
2	Deputy Sen President	2,309,166.75	ТВР	ТВР	230,916.68	6,927,500.25	9,236,667.0 0	32,000.0 0	\$790		
3	Senator	2,026,400.00	4,052,800.00	6,079,200.0	202,640.00	6,079,200.00	8,105,600.0 0	23,000.0	\$600		
			НО	USE OF REPRE	SENTATIVE						
1	Speaker, House of Reps	2,477,110.00	ТВР	ТВР	247,711.00	7,431,330.00	9,908,440.0 0	35,000.0 0	\$1,000		
2	Dep Speaker Reps	2,287,034.25	ТВР	ТВР	228,703.43	6,861,102.75	9,148,137.0 0	30,000.0 0	\$750		
3	Members House of Reps	1,985,212.50	3,970,425.00	5,955,637.5 0	198,521.25	5,955,637.50	7,940,850.0 0	21,000.0 0	\$550		
	Table by the Economic Confidential <u>www.economicconfidential.com</u>										